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SECTION 2. Any member of the state board of 
health, except the secretary, who is engaged in 
work for the prevention or control of Asiatic 
cholera, outside of the city in which such mem-
ber resides, shall be allowed and paid for the 
time in which he is actually so engaged, such 
sum as the governor may approve, not exceed-
ing fifteen dollars per day, in addition to travel-
ing and other necessary expenses; and the account 
of such traveling and other necessary expenses 
shall be itemized, duly verified and approved 
of by the governor, before being audited and 
allowed. 

SECTION 3. Any part of the money appropri-
ated by this act, which shall not have been ex-
pended before the first day of February, 1895, 
shall then revert to the general treasury of the 
state. 

SECTION 4. This act shall take effect and be im 
force from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved April 17, 1893. 
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No. 136, S.] 	 [Published April 28, 1893. 

CHAPTER 239. 
AN ACT to appropriate the sum of seven hun-

dred dollars to Mary O'Laughlin, widow of 
, Patrick O'Laughlin, who recently died by rea-

son of injuries received by the falling of the 
south wing of the capitol, November 8, 1883. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in 
senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. There is hereby appropriated to. 
Mary O'Laughlin, widow of rIaLrick O'Laugh-
lin, out of any moneys in the state treasury, not 
otherwise appropriated, the sum of seven hun-
dred dollars, on account of injuries sustained by 
the said Patrick O'Laughlin by the falling of 
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the south w:r.; of the capitol. November 8, 
1883, while he was wo:king thereon; which 
injuries have heretofore resulted in the death of 
the said Patrick O'Laughlin. 

SECTION 2. The sum of money appropriated by ,_,Fitatete be 
section 1, of this act, is to be paid only upon the ' 
filing by the said Mary O'Laughlin with the sec- 
retary of state of a statement in writing, by 
which she discharges the state of Wisconsin 
from any and all claims which she might, as heir 
of said Patrick O'Laughlin, make by reason of 
his death as aforesaid. 

SECTION 3. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved April 17; 1893. 

No 211, S.] 	 [Published May 28, 1893, 

CHAPTER 240. 
AN ACT to appropriate to the Wisconsin Dairy-

men's Association a sum of money therein 
named. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in 
senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. There is appropriated to the Wis- APErFelatica 
consin Dairymen's Association the sum of four agyla,V 
thousand dollars, out of any moneys in the treas- A-"sociaziaL 
ury not otherwise appropriated. This Appro- 
priation is made to cover the years 1893 and 
1894. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved April 17, 1898. 


